

MESC Solicitation Opening

Solicitation Number: 24G-0905 Landscaping Design, Installation, Maintenance, Irrigation, Services, and Products				
Opening Date: _9/5/2024	Opening Time: _3:00 PM			
Witnesses: We, the undersigned, witnessed the	opening of the above dated sealed solicitation.			
Printed Name:	Signature			
Kristy Hamm, CPPB	LA			
Lari Staples, CPPO	Cari Styler			
Michael Carter, CPPB, NIGP-CPP	Mal & Conto, CAPB, NEP-CAP			
Melissa Jimenez	Mulles Timero			
Michael Nentwig, CPPB	part			



SOLICITATION SIGN-IN SHEET

Solicitation	<i>24G-0905</i> Land	Iscaping Desi	gn, Installat	tion, Mainte	nance, Irr	igation, Ser	vices,
and Products	-						
Due Date:	9/5/24	Time:	3:00 PM				
Mohave Educa	ational Services ed above.	Cooperative,	Inc. has re	eceived the	following	responses	to the

			Submission
Vendor	Contact Name	Status	Date
Advanced Structural Engineering, Inc.	Karen Ratliff	No Bid	8/1/24 9:03
Arrowhead Superior Refrigeration Se	Alma Griego	No Bid	8/1/24 10:21
	Business		
Barnes & Noble Booksellers, Inc.	Development Team	No Bid	8/1/24 7:01
Coit Services	Sean Police	No Bid	8/1/24 11:57
Dave Bang Associates, Inc	Shanna Liles	No Bid	8/1/24 7:31
			8/29/24
Environmental Planning Group, LLC	Michael Park	No Bid	14:07
Epifini Landscaping Inc.	Antemio Pinedo	Submitted	9/5/24 13:48
Evolution Mechanical Construction, LLC -			
DBA IMCOR	Lori DeLoera	No Bid	9/3/24 14:45
Exerplay	Michelle Mckean	No Bid	8/1/24 7:02
Flying Squirrel Enterprises, Inc dba			
System4 of Phoenix	Susan Ricks	No Bid	8/1/24 7:47
GBS Books	Troy Williams	No Bid	8/1/24 16:47
Marshall Best Security Corporation	John Esposito	No Bid	8/1/24 7:12
Nippon Shokken U.S.A. Inc.	Jack Kobayashi	No Bid	8/1/24 9:10
QCM Technologies, Inc.	Zona Brandt	No Bid	8/1/24 9:20
Savant Corp. 1800 Radiator	Jim Kemmer	No Bid	8/1/24 7:24
			8/30/24
SiteOne Landscape Supply	Keith McGinty	Submitted	13:01
Textbook Warehouse, LLC	James Adams	No Bid	8/1/24 7:00

I hereby certify the above were received prior to the due date and time listed: Signed Signed ___ Printed Kristy Hamm, CPPB Printed <u>Melissa Jimenez</u> Date <u>9/5/24</u> Date <u>9/5/24</u>



Date

MOHAVE

SOLICITATION SIGN-IN SHEET PAGE /__ OF /__

Landscaping Design, Installation, Maintenance, Irrigation, Services,

IFB	and Products	9/5/2024	3:00 PM	Kristy Hamm, CPPB	
Туре	Solicitation	Due Date	Time	Contract Specialist	
Mohave Education above.	al Services Cooperative,	Inc. has received the following	ng responses to	the solicitation listed	
6	or System.	5 Management al	5/24 120	90	
Name		Date & Til	те кеса	* Received by	
Delivery Method:	FedEx UPS	USPS Other:	rand de	livened	
# Packages	Binders	# Loose USB Other Infor	rmation:		
Name		Date & Til	me Rec'd	Reveived by	
Delivery Method:	FedEx UPS	USPS Other:		2/	
# Packages	8 # Binders	# Loose USB Other Info	rmation: 10	/	
		\wedge	VS	######################################	
Name		Dale & Ti	toe Recd	Received by	
Delivery Method:	FedEx UPS	USPS Other:			
# Packages	# Binders	# Loose USB Other Info	rmation:		
		100			
Name		Date & Ti	ime Rec'd	Received by	
Delivery Method:	FedEx UPS	USPS Other:			
# Packages	s # Binders	# Loose USB Other Info	rmation:		
	10				
	10				
Name		Date & Ti	ime Rec'd	Received by	
Delivery Method:	FedEx UPS	USPS Other:			
# Packages	s # Binders	# Loose USB Other Info	rmation:		
Name		Date & T.	ime Rec'd	Received by	
Delivery Method:	FedEx UPS	USPS Other:			
# Package	s # Binders	# Loose USB Other Info	rmation:		
/ " ruchage	- " Dilidelo				
2	I herely certify the above	were received prior to the due	date and time list	ted:	
mall &	afr	· ·	(\times)		
tophad :		Signed			
Stated huse	Cartes	FS	THER	HOPKINS	
Printed		Printed	1	1,01	

Note: Sign-in sheet complies with format suggested by representatives of the Arizona Auditor General's office on March 9, 2005 Mohave staff will initial each entry and note the last response received, lining out the remaining spaces.

MSC 3/14/23

Date

24G-0905 Unverified Price List

SiteOne Landscaping Supply						
Line						
Item	Description	Qty	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	
1	60 inch Pistacia Chinese's box	1	Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	
2	1/2 inch screened Apache Brown	1	Ton	\$61.50	\$61.50	
3	2 inch Schedule 40 PVC Coupling	1	Each	\$1.04	\$1.04	
4	Irrigation Design	1	Hour	\$0.00	\$0.00	
5	Trencher Operator	1	Hour	\$0.00	\$0.00	
6	General Labor	1	Hour	\$0.00	\$0.00	
7	Pre-Emergent weed control	1	Gallon	\$138.80	\$138.80	
8	Ant control granuals	1	Pound	\$49.20	\$49.20	
	Mower blade sharpening (repair					
9	service)	1	Hour	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	Irrigation Software (single site					
10	license)	1	Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	Total				\$250.54	

Epifini Landscaping Inc.						
Line						
Item	Description	Qty	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	
1	60 inch Pistacia Chinese's box	1	Each	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	
2	1/2 inch screened Apache Brown	1	Ton	\$120.31	\$120.31	
3	2 inch Schedule 40 PVC Coupling	1	Each	\$1.60	\$1.60	
4	Irrigation Design	1	Hour	\$50.00	\$50.00	
5	Trencher Operator	1	Hour	\$75.63	\$75.63	
6	General Labor	1	Hour	\$35.00	\$35.00	
7	Pre-Emergent weed control	1	Gallon	\$481.25	\$481.25	
8	Ant control granuals	1	Pound	\$35.00	\$35.00	
	Mower blade sharpening (repair					
9	service)	1	Hour	\$50.00	\$50.00	
	Irrigation Software (single site	_				
10	license)	1	Each	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	
	Total				\$8,898.79	